

# State Opioid Response and Youth Risk Behavior Surveillance Survey January 6, 2023



# The Partnership

### Our Vision

A New Hampshire in which citizens are fully aware of the problems and solutions of substance misuse.

### Our Mission

The mission of The Partnership @drugfreeNH is to create and promote consistent statewide messages about the problems and solutions of substance misuse in New Hampshire through engagement of partners.





# Agenda

• 10:00 - 10:05 Welcome and Introductions

10:05 - 11:20 The State of Prevention

- 211, the Doorways, Public Health Approach to Opioid Prevention State Opioid Response Director, Jennifer Sabin
- Youth Risk Behavior Survey
   Chief of Bureau of Public Health
   Statistics and Informatics Chiahui
   Chawla
- 11:20 11:30 Partner Updates





## State Opioid Response





## Youth Risk Behavior Survey





# Partnership Updates

## Mini Social Media Toolkit for #DryJanuary

Use our materials (you can add your logo!) to share on social media. Make sure to also **like** and **share** our content on social media!









Visit: drugfreenh.org/prevention-campaigns-toolkits







# Partnership Updates

You asked... we listened!

Watch our explainer video on how to co-brand with The Partnership.

Learn how to add your logo to pre-made materials and share on social media!

How To Co-Brand
With The Partnership

Using our free toolkits and Canva

Visit our YouTube page or drugfreenh.org/prevention-campaigns-toolkits





## How to Connect

## Visit <u>www.drugfreenh.org</u>

- For information, every day actions, connection
  - Get the facts, specific substances and evidence based practices, local and national

  - BlogPodcast
  - Videos
- To join mailing list (public facing bi-weekly emails with updates)
- To join listsery (Partners sharing more casual information job postings, training opportunities, updates in the field)
- To submit and view events

#### **Connect on Social Media**

Facebook, Instagram, LinkedIn, Twitter, YouTube, Vimeo

## Attend bi-monthly convenings, trainings, workgroups





# Thank you!

Please complete the evaluation: <a href="https://forms.gle/Pvw5rLHapURdbtho6">https://forms.gle/Pvw5rLHapURdbtho6</a>

Questions? Comments? Contact us!

General: <a href="mailto:thepartnership@jsi.com">thepartnership@jsi.com</a>

Julie Yerkes: julie\_yerkes@jsi.com



